

MORMUGAO PORT AUTHORITY ENGINEERING (CIVIL) DEPARTMENT.

QUOTATION NOTICE

QUOTATION NO. CE/Q - 15 (R1)/ 2022

Name of work: "Providing rain water drainage in R & D yard near silos and other miscellaneous works"

DIRECTIONS TO TENDERERS FOR FILLING THE SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & RATES.

- 1. Tenderers are required to fill in their percentage rate at the end of the Schedule of Quantities & Rates, in the space provided for the purpose and unless this is done, their tender will not be considered. Only one percentage rate on all Rates of Schedule of Quantities & Rates shall be named.
- 2. The Percentage Rate inserted shall hold good for all works under this contract, without reference to quantity or location of the work or the variation in the estimated quantity.
- 3. Quantity of each item of work mentioned in the Schedule, should be noted and the Percentage rate worked out carefully, having regard to the specifications before submitting the tender, as no variation in rates etc. will be allowed on any ground such as mistake or misunderstanding etc. after the tender has been submitted. The percentage rate, above or below the Schedule/Estimated rate, indicated at the end of the Schedule of Quantities & Rates, will apply to each item, of the tender and any excess in the item that may be directed to be executed by the Chief Engineer.
- 4. Tenderers are requested to note that though the contract is for item rate, they are required to add or deduct the amount due to this percentage, as the, case may be and work out the final figures (amount of their tenders), at the end of the Schedule of Quantities & Rates.
- 5. The Percentage Rate should be legibly written in figures as well as in words, in the space provided for Erasures or corrections in figures or in words, without Tenderers initials, will render the tender liable for rejection.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER



MORMUGAO PORT AUTHORITY ENGINEERING (CIVIL) DEPARTMENT

QUOTATION NO.CE/Q-15(R1)/2022

Name of work: "Providing rain water drainage in R & D yard near silos and other miscellaneous works"

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND RATES

Sr. No.	Description of work	Approx Qty.	Unit of Qty. in words	Rate in Fig/ words	Amount (Rs)
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1	Providing and laying 300 mm dia RCC half round hume pipe of approx. 2.50 m length in between the rail tracks for cross drainage in proper slopes, including providing collars and cementing with mortar, as directed by Engineer In-charge and the other Port user agencies. All tools, material and equipment and labour and material, including transportation, unloading, making passes for men and material, etc. complete.	400.00	Metre	928.00	3,71,200.00
2	Supply of labour for the purpose of excavation and laying the earth in between tracks in proper slope as directed. All tools, equipment and labour and material etc. complete.	50.00	Number	690.00	34,500.00
3	Cleaning of open drains near Signal Panel room including removing debris, cargoes, plants, shrubs, etc. and stacking within a distance of 100mtrs as directed. All tools, equipment and labour and material etc. complete.	150.00	Metre	40.00	6,000.00
4	Cleaning of Inspection Chambers which are located near Signal Panel Room as instructed by the Engineer in charge and removing the debris, cargoes, plants, shrubs, etc. as directed. All tools, equipment and labour and material etc. complete.	1.00	Number	1,463.00	1,463.00

5	Dismantling of the existing paving of JSW platform for width of 500 mm upto depth 500 mm for entire length of platform and stacking the paver blocks, and other filler material, properly for usage. All tools, equipment and labour and material etc. complete.	45.00	Metre	179.00	8,055.00
6	Laying in position hume pipes (taken from MM depot) including fixing collar and cement mortar for joint, in proper slope. Works include transportation, loading, unloading and executing works as directed. All tools, equipment and labour and material etc. complete.	45.00	Metre	178.00	8,010.00
7	Relaying of paver blocks using the material sand/grit etc. for packing and laying interlocking paver blocks, after backfilling the area with the excavated material and packing, consolidating properly, etc. All tools, equipment and labour and material etc. complete.	12.00	Square Metre	507.00	6,084.00
8	Hire of JCB for 8 hours a day with operator, fuel, etc. complete, including supervision and execution of the works as directed by the Engineer in charge and taking care not to damage the cables, etc. Port property. All tools, equipment and labour and material etc. complete.	2.00	Day	10,703.00	21,406.00
9	Hire of Tipper of capacity more than 6.00 cum, along with driver and fuel, etc. complete, including supervision and execution of the works as directed by the Engineer in charge and taking care not to damage the cables, etc Port property. All tools, equipment and labour and material etc. complete.	2.00	Day	6,194.00	12,388.00

Total (A) Rs. 4,69,106.00

'A' Total amount of quotation incl 1. ADD	usive of all taxes (except GST) = "A" = Rs % (IN FIGURES)	s. <u>4,69,106.00</u>
In words		
Over the above amount at "A" i.e Rs	·	
	OR	
2. DEDUCT In words From the above amount at "A" i.e. R	_ % (IN FIGURES)	

'B' Total Quoted Tender Amount inclusive of all Taxes excluding GST

In Figure – Rs.	
In Words Rupees	
	Only

NOTES:

- 1. Tenderers should score either "ADD "or "DEDUCT" as the case may be.
- 2. Tenderers are advised in their own interest to inspect the site before tendering.
- 3. The quantities given above in the schedule of Quantities and Rates are approximate and are furnished for the guidance of the tenderers.

Witness's:	Tenderer's:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name:	Name:	
Address:	Address:	
Tel No:	Tel No:	
Mobile No:	Mobile No	
Date:	Date:	